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Metro Winnipeg Schools—Common Closing Dates: 
Tuesday, September 3, 2024 (K-8 Orientation Day) (9-12 Admin Day)  
Friday, October 25, 2024 (MTS PD Day) 
Friday, January 31, 2025 
Friday, March 14, 2025 
Friday, April 11, 2025 
 
Seven Oaks Days: 
Monday, September 23, 2024  Divisional Treaty Education PD Day  
Tuesday, October 8, 2024 Divisional Day 
Thursday, November 22, 2024 Parent Teacher K-12 
Friday, June 6, 2025  School Based PD 
 
 
Additional Days: 
K-8 schools to add 2 days at their discretion 
9-12 schools to add 1 day at their discretion 
 
 
2025-2026 
Winter Break: Monday, December 22, 2025 to Friday, January 2, 2026 
Spring Break: Monday, Mach 30, 2026 to Friday April 3, 2026 
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